
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010268-2025 

Award

X-Lab Extreme

Loughborough University

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010268

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ef5f 

Published 19 March 2025, 6:31pm

Scope 

Reference

LU00965

Description

The equipment includes the Gleeble 3800, featuring a unique system of LUMet, and
Cryogenic Quenching. For the Ultra-High Temperature upgrade kit, it provides capabilities
for both conductive and non-conductive material testing as unique enhancements and only
available for Loughborough.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=935099859

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010268-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010268-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=935099859


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

DSI Europe GmbH

Contract value

2024139.24 USD including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 March 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

28 March 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

31 March 2025 to 1 October 2025

6 months, 2 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

DSI Europe GmbH

Tatschenweg 1

Heilbronn

74078

Germany



Page 4 to 5

Email: eu@gleeble.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Loughborough University

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRGT-9932-PLJN

Epinal Way

Loughborough

LE11 3TU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Anna Ellis

Telephone: 01509 228186

Email: a.ellis@lboro.ac.uk

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

mailto:eu@gleeble.com
mailto:a.ellis@lboro.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	DSI Europe GmbH

	Contracting authority
	Loughborough University


		2025-05-07T02:45:11+0100
	TCPDF




